NORTH FRODINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Email: clerk@northfrodinghampc.org Web: www.northfrodinghampc.org

All Councillors are hereby summoned to attend a Parish Council Meeting 7:30pm, 10 June 2024 at the

North Frodingham Social Centre. Public and Press are welcome to attend.

Public Participation — No requests received.

Agenda
Apologies for Absence
Approval of Minutes
Declaration of Interests
Matters for Ward Councillors

Matters Arising and Correspondence
Property Investor Query
Standing Order Changes

Administration

Village Improvement Working Group
Social Centre

Community & Crime Event 2024
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7. Planning
Local Plan Update Consultation

8. Finances

a. Monthly Report

b. Annual Governance Accountability Return (AGAR) 2023 — 2024
c. Payments

Social Centre Room hire

ERYC Cemetery bin collection
Cherry’s Mower fuel

Cherry’s Strimmer repairs
Wilson & Sons Gardening services
Rackham’s Audit fees

HMRC PAYE

M Rose Wages and expenses
British Gas Cemetery Electricity

d. Electricity Tariff Review

9. Councillor’s Reports

The date of next meeting will be Monday 8 July 2024

M Rose, (Clerk)

£20.00)
£83.58
£48.43
£192.99
£187.50
£420.00
£93.60
£436.45
£23.45



