NORTH FRODINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Email: clerk@northfrodinghampc.org Web: www.northfrodinghampc.org

All Councillors are hereby summoned to attend a Parish Council Meeting 7:30pm, 10 June 2024 at the North Frodingham Social Centre. Public and Press are welcome to attend. \mathcal{M} Rose, (Clerk)

Public Participation – No requests received.

Agenda

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. Approval of Minutes
- 3. Declaration of Interests
- 4. Matters for Ward Councillors
- 5. Matters Arising and Correspondence
- a. Property Investor Query
- b. Standing Order Changes
- 6. Administration
- a. Village Improvement Working Group
- b. Social Centre
- c. Community & Crime Event 2024

7. Planning

Local Plan Update Consultation

8. Finances

- a. Monthly Report
- b. Annual Governance Accountability Return (AGAR) 2023 2024
- c. Payments

Social Centre	Room hire	£20.00)
ERYC	Cemetery bin collection	£83.58
Cherry's	Mower fuel	£48.43
Cherry's	Strimmer repairs	£192.99
Wilson & Sons	Gardening services	£187.50
Rackham's	Audit fees	£420.00
HMRC	PAYE	£93.60
M Rose	Wages and expenses	£436.45
British Gas	Cemetery Electricity	£23.45

d. Electricity Tariff Review

9. Councillor's Reports

The date of next meeting will be Monday 8 July 2024